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IN.gov PORTAL REPORT
April 2015
INDIANA:  REVENUE/non-revenue generating service deployments
List all revenue/non-revenue generating services launched this month.
	AGENCY



	APPLICATION



	DESCRIPTION



	TO/CO/SOW 
Target Deployment Date
	Actual Deployment Date


	BMV
	I-Records
	Updates to Official Driving Record, Registration, and Title/Lien certified PDFs to include the BMV Commissioner's name and contact information in the document header.
	4/2/15
	4/2/15





	 
	INDIANA:  Quarterly Applications and Websites Deployed Chart
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4

	A
	Total # revenue applications deployed
(New self-funded applications only)
	0
	0
	0
	0

	B
	Total # non-revenue applications/websites deployed
(New applications/websites that are not self-funded)
	1
	0
	0
	0

	C
	Total # of applications and websites deployed
(Total of A and B)
	1
	0
	0
	0

	D
	Total # of revenue application or website enhancements
(Self-funded change orders only)
	3
	0
	0
	0

	E
	Total # of non-revenue application or website enhancements
(Application/website change order that are not self-funded)
	13
	1
	0
	0

	F
	Total # of application functional upgrades deployed
(Technology Refresh/Rewrite)
	2
	0
	0
	0

	G
	Total # of mobile websites/applications deployed 
(New and CO projects that are responsive)
	1
	0
	0
	0

	H
	Small Project (Under $50,000)
	18
	1
	0
	0

	I
	Medium Project (Between $50,000 - $100,000)
	1
	0
	0
	0

	J
	Large Project (Over $100,000)
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	[These can’t be totaled since some items are counted twice]
	No Total
	No Total
	No Total
	No Total



List each application to be counted, identify with the corresponding A-F and place an “X” in the quarter that it will be counted in.  Add rows as necessary.
	Identify A-J
	INDIANA:  Quarterly Applications and Websites Deployed Chart
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4

	F/I
	ISP Limited Criminal History Reports

	X
	
	
	

	E/H
	ISDH, ISP, INDOT/ADE CCP

	X
	
	
	

	F/H
	DOR E-PAY Submit Payment Button Duplicate Check
	X
	
	
	

	E/H
	BMV iRecords
	X
	
	
	

	E/H
	IDOA Executive Lobbyist Registration
	X
	
	
	

	E/H
	BMV WaitTimes
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/G/H
	ISDH Infant Mortality Website
	X
	
	
	

	E/H
	IER Mr and Ms Math & Science Awards

	X
	
	
	

	D/H
	PLA Real Estate License Transfer
	X
	
	
	

	E/H
	BLE Service Code SKU Setup
	X
	
	
	

	E/H
	BMV WaitTimes Changes
	X
	
	
	

	E/H
	BMV I-Records Changes
	X
	
	
	

	D/H
	IDOI Limited Number of Certificates
	X
	
	
	

	D/H
	DOR List Duplicate Payments Job
	X
	
	
	

	E/H
	ATC Training module enhancements
	X
	
	
	

	E/H
	BMV Sealed/Expunged Driver Record Enhancements.
	X
	
	
	

	E/H
	BMV Sealed/Expunged Driver Record Enhancements.
	X
	
	
	

	E/H
	BMV Sealed/Expunged Driver Record Enhancements.
	X
	
	
	

	E/H
	BMV Official Driving Record PDF Changes- Court Case Information.
	X
	
	
	

	E/H
	BMV I-Records Changes
	
	X
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	Monthly Scorecard
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reporting Period:
	April
	2015
	
	Quarter:
	2
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Service Level Description
	SLA
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4

	Timely Delivery of:

	a.  Application Reliability – New/Existing IN.gov Services Uptime
	99.5%
	99.108%
	99.022%
	99.108%
	
	

	b.  Portal Web Pages Availability 
	99.9%
	99.628%
	99.929%
	99.628%
	
	

	c.  Applications Support Queue
	98%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	
	

	d. IN.gov Portal Response Time
	< 1 sec.
	0.638
	0.491
	0.638
	
	

	e. Support Response Resolution
	95%
	100.000%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	
	

	f. Delivery of Services
	100%
	100.000%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	
	

	g. Help Desk – Average Call Answer Time
	≤ 120 s
/90%
	98.11%
	98.328%
	98.11%
	
	

	h. Help Desk Abandon Rate
	≤ 5%/98%
	6.796%
	5.756%
	6.796%
	
	

	i. Citizen/Business (End User) Customer Support
	97%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	
	

	j. State of Indiana Portal Integrity
	Broken Links
	4907
	
	
	
	

	k. State of Indiana Portal Integrity
	Mis-spellings
	562
	
	
	
	

	l. Citizen/Business Customer Satisfaction Survey
	90% (no less than “4”)
	97.222%
	95.683%
	97.222%
	
	

	
	

	Subtotal – Assessed Debits/Credits
	 Variable
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	Unsatisfactory Penalty
	 Variable
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	Total  – Assessed Debits/Credits
	 
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Status Key         
	
	
	
	
	

	Acceptable
	Green
	
	
	
	
	

	Marginal
	Yellow
	
	
	
	
	

	Unsatisfactory
	Red
	
	
	
	
	

	No metric to report
	N/A
	
	
	
	
	













	a.  Application Software (New Development)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of New Active Projects Delivered
	0
	1
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	1

	Total # of New Active Projects Required to be Delivered
	0
	1
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	1

	Percentage
	100%
	100%
	100%
	N/A
	N/A
	100%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b.  Application Software (Change Orders)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of Change Orders Delivered
	1
	18
	1
	N/A
	N/A
	19

	Total # of Change Orders Required to be Delivered
	1
	18
	1
	N/A
	N/A
	19

	Percentage
	100%
	100%
	100%
	N/A
	N/A
	100%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	



	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d.  Production Problem Response - Off Peak Usage (4 hrs)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of calls assigned by State during Off Peak Usage Periods and responded to by Contractor within 4 hrs
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Total # of calls assigned by State during Off Peak Usage Periods
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Percentage
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e.  Production Problem Response - Weekends and Holidays (24 hrs)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of calls assigned by State on Weekends and Holidays and responded to by Contractor within 24 hrs
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Total # of calls assigned by State Weekends and Holidays
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Percentage
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A




	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	f.  IN.gov Availability (Network Connectivity)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of minutes of Availability within the reporting period
	43,200
	129,600
	43,200
	N/A
	N/A
	172,800

	Total # of minutes in the reporting period less the sum of the total # of minutes of scheduled maintenance and Force Majeure events downtime
	43,200
	129,600
	43,200
	N/A
	N/A
	172,800

	Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A
	100.00%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	g.  End User Support – Phone Availability (Target hours = 45 hours per week)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Actual hours available during Peak Usage Periods
	189
	576
	189
	N/A
	N/A
	765

	Target hours of availability during Peak Usage Period
	189
	576
	189
	N/A
	N/A
	765

	Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A
	100.00%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	h.  End User Support - Problem Resolution (VSM)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Application Support
	46
	157
	46
	N/A
	N/A
	203

	Bugs (4 hr SLA)
	40
	104
	40
	N/A
	N/A
	144

	Content (3 day SLA)
	228
	856
	228
	N/A
	N/A
	1084

	Financials
	110
	220
	110
	N/A
	N/A
	330

	Outages (2 hr SLA)
	5
	17
	5
	N/A
	N/A
	22

	Web Address (3 day SLA)
	10
	25
	10
	N/A
	N/A
	35

	Other
	9
	20
	9
	N/A
	N/A
	29

	Total
	448
	1399
	448
	N/A
	N/A
	1847

	

	i.  End User Support – Compliance (VSM)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Application Support (200 hrs)
	98%
	93%
	98%
	N/A
	N/A
	95%

	Bugs (4 hour SLA)
	100%
	100%
	100%
	N/A
	N/A
	100%

	Content ( 3 Business days SLA)
	99%
	100%
	99%
	N/A
	N/A
	99%

	Outages (2 hour SLA)
	100%
	100%
	100%
	N/A
	N/A
	100%

	Web Address (3 business day SLA)
	90%
	96%
	90%
	N/A
	N/A
	93%

	Percentage
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   




	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	j. Customer Satisfaction
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Q1-- Completed On Time
	86%
	87%
	86%
	N/A
	N/A
	86%

	Q2--Issue Resolved
	92%
	85%
	92%
	N/A
	N/A
	88%

	Q3--Responsive & Courteous
	89%
	91%
	89%
	N/A
	N/A
	90%

	Q4--Regular Updates
	78%
	85%
	78%
	N/A
	N/A
	81%

	Total Customer Satisfaction
	87%
	87%
	87%
	N/A
	N/A
	86%

	

	k. Full Recoverability (within 48 hours)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	# of hours to recover from a catastrophic event (a fractional hour is rounded to the next whole hour)
	0
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	0

	Percentage
	 N/A   
	N/A   
	 N/A   
	 N/A   
	N/A   
	 N/A   



	l. Third Party Portal Services
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	BrowseAloud
	0
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	0

	Browsealoud Plus
	3278
	                 9,239 
	3,278
	N/A
	N/A
	6,258

	ExactTarget Email Sends
	2,649,526
	         7,179,933 
	2,649,526
	N/A
	N/A
	4,914,729

	ExactTarget Cost
	2,627.09
	                 7,881 
	2,627.09
	N/A
	N/A
	5,254

	GovDelivery Email Sends
	2,209,408
	         8,216,776 
	2,209,408
	N/A
	N/A
	5,213,092

	RightNow Live Chats
	2,016
	                 5,453 
	2,016
	N/A
	N/A
	3,719

	RightNow Incidents
	2,663
	                 7,574 
	2,663
	N/A
	N/A
	10,237

	Total
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


**reporting service temporarily down

	m. IN.gov Static Web Portal (Visits)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Hoosier Lottery
	1,256,327
	4,298,754
	1,256,327
	
	
	5,555,081

	DWD
	147,075
	575,227
	147,075
	
	
	722,302

	DOR
	718,247
	2,391,203
	718,247
	
	
	3,109,450

	IN.gov Core
	377,224
	1,233,153
	377,224
	
	
	1,610,377

	DNR
	513,268
	931,771
	513,268
	
	
	1,445,039

	BMV
	813,304
	2,443,507
	813,304
	
	
	3,256,811

	FSSA
	465,065
	1,491,564
	465,065
	
	
	1,956,629

	INDOT
	104,279
	613,805
	104,279
	
	
	718,084

	ISP 
	142,696
	668,567
	142,696
	
	
	811,263

	Total
	7,313,268
	25,237,639
	7,313,268
	
	
	32,550,907

	o. Mobile Portal Traffic – Top Mobile Browsers (Hits)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	iPhone (Safari)
	3,360,550
	11,576,667
	3,360,550
	
	
	14,937,217

	Android Browser 
	1,597,183
	6,486,675
	1,597,183
	
	
	8,083,858

	Blackberry
	10,620
	35,264
	10,620
	
	
	45,884

	Internet Explorer Mobile
	109,323
	422,342
	109,323
	
	
	531,665

	Total
	5,077,676
	19,231,686
	5,077,676
	
	
	24,309,362


IN.gov AVAiLABILITY (network connectivity)

	 Description
	January
	February
	March
	April
	May
	June

	Min in Month
	44,640
	40,320
	44,640
	43,200
	N/A
	N/A

	Scheduled outage
	0
	0
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	Force Majeure
	0
	0
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	Total Availability Minutes
	44,640
	40,320
	44,640
	43,200
	N/A
	N/A

	Unscheduled outage
	0
	0
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	Available minutes
	44,640
	40,320
	44,640
	43,200
	N/A
	N/A

	Uptime  Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	Total
	

	
	Uptime Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A
	100.00%
	

	
	Available Minutes
	84,960
	43,200
	N/A
	N/A
	128,160
	

	
	Available Possible Minutes
	84,960
	43,200
	N/A
	N/A
	128,160
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	April
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1440
	Minutes in a day
	
	
	
	
	

	30
	Days in Month
	
	
	
	
	




IN.gov Scheduled maintenance/Outages

	Scheduled
	 

	Date
	Description
	Mins

	N/A
	
	0

	 
	Total:
	0

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Un-Scheduled
	 

	Date:
	Description
	Mins

	N/A
	N/A
	0

	 
	Total:
	0

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Force Majeure
	 

	Date
	Description
	Mins

	N/A
	N/A
	0

	 
	Total:
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	








end user support (support availability for public users)

	2015
	April

	Actual Hours
	189

	Target Hours
	189




	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	576
	189
	
	
	765



	Explanation
	

	Business days/Holidays 
	21/1



	2015 Holiday Schedule
	 

	New Year’s Day
	1/1/2015

	Martin Luther King Jr Day
	1/19/2015

	Good Friday
	4/3/2015

	Primary Election Day
	5/5/2015

	Memorial Day
	5/25/2015

	Independence Day
	7/3/2015

	Labor Day
	7/7/2015

	Columbus Day
	10/12/2015

	General Election Day
	11/3/2015

	Veteran’s Day
	11/11/2015

	Thanksgiving Day
	11/26/2015

	Lincoln’s Birthday
	11/27/2015

	Washington’s Birthday
	12/24/2015

	Christmas Day
	12/25/2015




April 2015 - monthly uptime Report for the in.gov portal
	Service:
	WEB PAGE
	# of checks:
	14258

	Host (port):
	
	# of outages:
	14

	Check period:
	3 minutes
	# of failed checks:
	53

	Last check:
	27 sec ago
	Uptime:
	99.628%

	Since:
	1/12/10
	Avg. response time:
	0.638 s



Monthly statistics:
	Day
	Total checks
	Outages
	Failed checks
	Avg. response time
	Uptime

	4/1/15
	457
	4
	23
	0.842
	94.967%

	4/2/15
	476
	2
	7
	0.474
	98.529%

	4/3/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.612
	100.000%

	4/4/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.584
	100.000%

	4/5/15
	473
	0
	0
	0.616
	100.000%

	4/6/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.597
	100.000%

	4/7/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.794
	100.000%

	4/8/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.671
	100.000%

	4/9/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.653
	100.000%

	4/10/15
	476
	0
	0
	0.661
	100.000%

	4/11/15
	474
	0
	0
	0.697
	100.000%

	4/12/15
	471
	0
	0
	0.634
	100.000%

	4/13/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.652
	100.000%

	4/14/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.637
	100.000%

	4/15/15
	476
	0
	0
	0.657
	100.000%

	4/16/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.639
	100.000%

	4/17/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.647
	100.000%

	4/18/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.643
	100.000%

	4/19/15
	474
	0
	0
	0.652
	100.000%

	4/20/15
	476
	0
	0
	0.61
	100.000%

	4/21/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.715
	100.000%

	4/22/15
	475
	1
	1
	0.64
	99.789%

	4/23/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.596
	100.000%

	4/24/15
	472
	7
	22
	0.591
	95.339%

	4/25/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.606
	100.000%

	4/26/15
	474
	0
	0
	0.534
	100.000%

	4/27/15
	476
	0
	0
	0.545
	100.000%

	4/28/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.611
	100.000%

	4/29/15
	476
	0
	0
	0.645
	100.000%

	4/30/15
	477
	0
	0
	0.682
	100.000%


April 2015 - monthly uptime Report for monitored in.gov portal applications
	Website/Application Name
	Check Period
	# of Checks
	# of Outages
	# of Failed
	Uptime
	Avg. Response Time (s)

	[bookmark: RANGE!A1:G65]BMV Driver Search
	5 minutes
	8566
	10
	36
	99.58
	0.387

	BMV IVR
	5 minutes
	8566
	8
	39
	99.545
	0.575

	BMV mybmv
	3 minutes
	14256
	12
	61
	99.572
	0.566

	BMV P2P
	3 minutes
	14254
	12
	65
	99.544
	0.856

	BMV Registration Search
	5 minutes
	8566
	9
	35
	99.591
	0.386

	BMV Survey Tool
	5 minutes
	8566
	12
	41
	99.521
	0.202

	BMV Title Search
	5 minutes
	8566
	7
	36
	99.58
	0.368

	BMV Validate
	5 minutes
	8567
	6
	36
	99.58
	0.378

	BMV Wait Times
	5 minutes
	8565
	10
	63
	99.264
	0.384

	Courts OTC
	5 minutes
	8569
	8
	63
	99.265
	0.375

	Courts Portal
	3 minutes
	14257
	8
	65
	99.544
	0.437

	DCS CSADR
	3 minutes
	14257
	30
	140
	99.018
	0.404

	DCS ISETS
	30 minutes
	1426
	4
	5
	99.649
	0.471

	DHS County Map
	5 minutes
	8563
	10
	30
	99.65
	0.27

	DLGF FBA
	5 minutes
	8568
	7
	37
	99.568
	0.396

	DNR Game Check
	5 minutes
	8568
	46
	114
	98.669
	0.557

	DNR Game Checking
	5 minutes
	8567
	49
	114
	98.669
	0.545

	DNR HTF
	3 minutes
	14255
	61
	181
	98.73
	0.429

	DNR HTF Public Site
	3 minutes
	14258
	13
	50
	99.649
	0.325

	DNR Phone Game Check
	5 minutes
	8567
	43
	107
	98.751
	0.535

	DNR POS
	3 minutes
	14259
	63
	179
	98.745
	0.394

	DNR Reserved Hunt
	3 minutes
	14256
	13
	101
	99.292
	0.444

	DNR Tree Project
	5 minutes
	8566
	5
	39
	99.545
	0.418

	DOI RREAL
	5 minutes
	8567
	14
	55
	99.358
	0.257

	DOL Work Permit Site
	5 minutes
	8569
	7
	62
	99.276
	0.468

	DOR BT1
	3 minutes
	14255
	11
	60
	99.579
	0.52

	DOR Epay
	5 minutes
	14254
	23
	108
	99.242
	0.478

	DOR iFile
	3 minutes
	8566
	7
	38
	99.556
	0.458

	DOR Retail Merchant
	3 minutes
	14257
	14
	54
	99.621
	0.297

	DOR RRMC
	5 minutes
	8566
	12
	37
	99.568
	0.299

	DOR Tax Refund Status Check
	5 minutes
	8567
	8
	38
	99.556
	0.458

	Hope Card
	5 minutes
	8567
	8
	35
	99.591
	0.382

	IDOA Lobbyist Registration
	5 minutes
	8567
	7
	36
	99.58
	0.381

	IDOI RateWatch
	5 minutes
	8568
	11
	33
	99.615
	0.28

	IGA New Site
	10 minutes
	4287
	5
	11
	99.743
	0.684

	IN Gov Salary Search
	5 minutes
	8565
	20
	1553
	81.868
	0.301

	IN Portal
	3 minutes
	14258
	14
	53
	99.628
	0.638

	Indiana Museum Shopping Cart
	5 minutes
	8567
	7
	39
	99.545
	0.561

	INPRS
	5 minutes
	8564
	11
	56
	99.346
	0.442

	ISDA Conservation Report
	5 minutes
	8567
	10
	34
	99.603
	0.272

	ISDA Farmers Market
	5 minutes
	8567
	28
	88
	98.973
	0.38

	ISP LCH
	5 minutes
	8566
	30
	138
	98.389
	0.745

	ISP Meth Task
	5 minutes
	8567
	11
	35
	99.591
	0.399

	my.in.gov
	3 minutes
	14197
	7
	42
	99.704
	1.012

	PLA License Litigation
	5 minutes
	8567
	11
	63
	99.265
	0.202

	PLA Verify
	5 minutes
	6470
	6
	53
	99.181
	0.401

	Portal Calendar
	3 minutes
	14259
	15
	72
	99.495
	1.651

	SOS Berf
	5 minutes
	8393
	8
	36
	99.571
	0.445

	SOS Berf
	5 minutes
	8393
	9
	33
	99.607
	0.27

	SOS Business Entity Registration
	5 minutes
	8392
	18
	74
	99.118
	0.444

	SOS Clerical
	5 minutes
	8395
	26
	96
	98.856
	0.407

	SOS Election
	5 minutes
	8568
	15
	43
	99.498
	0.678

	SOS Name Search
	5 minutes
	8392
	19
	93
	98.892
	0.456

	SOS Primary
	3 minutes
	14258
	20
	66
	99.537
	0.814

	SOS UCC Lien Filing
	5 minutes
	8392
	8
	41
	99.511
	0.422

	SOS UCC Search
	5 minutes
	8392
	8
	39
	99.535
	0.426

	SSACI- student
	5 minutes
	8565
	9
	47
	99.451
	0.428

	State Fair Site
	3 minutes
	14257
	12
	52
	99.635
	0.327

	TPE 2.x Web Service
	2 minutes
	21289
	6
	6
	99.972
	0.459

	Vital Records
	5 minutes
	8568
	2
	6
	99.93
	0.491

	 TOTAL
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	99.108
	0.468






